SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Friday 9th May, 2014

S.I. No.30

[Legal Notice No. 42]

EXCHANGE CONTROL ORDINANCE 1976 (NO. 21 OF 1976)

THE EXCHANGE CONTROL (FOREIGN EXCHANGE) REGULATIONS 1977

APPOINTMENT OF AUTHORISED DEALER

The Central Bank of Solomon Islands, in pursuance of regulation 20 of the Exchange Control (Foreign Exchange) Regulation 1977, hereby appoints

Pan Oceanic Bank

to be authorized dealer in foreign currency in respect of all the provisions of the Exchange Control (Foreign Exchange) Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-fourth day of April, 2014.

For and on behalf of the Central Bank of Solomon Islands.

Denton H Rarawa Governor

123

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.